FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 88(0))2024 PRT-PS u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC Corr FIR NO. 0(062) (01)2024 HLP-PS u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: On 17/10/2023 at about 5:00 pm

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 02/02/2024 at 3:40 pm	At Evangelical Synod Church Campus, new Lambulane, 2 nd Street, Imphal East District About 1km North.	02/02/2024

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Lalkhongam 61 yrs S/o late Chungsat of Evangelical Synod Church, New Lambulane 2 nd Street Imphal east	Meitei miscreants	Theft, Mischief causing damaged, house trespass with common intention. Punishable u/s 380/427/451/34 IPC	SI. L Bishwo Singh Singh of PRT -PS will plse investigates the case.	5
OE is attached OC/Porompat PS. 02/02/2024				

Officer in-charge Porompat Police Statio Imphal East, Manipu

France

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan
Designation: Inspector of Police
OC-Porompat PS.
02/02/2024

Officer in-charge corompat Police Station imphal East, Manipus

Thes report is retreated as On DE OF CASE FIR NO-85(1) 2024 PRT-PS US 3001 427 451 34 1PE

2/2/2024

Officer in-charge - orompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipi

To,

The Officer In-Charge

Henglep Police Station, Churachandpur District

Subject: Complaint report regarding looting of my valuable household items on 17 September 2023 at Evangelical Synod Church Campus, New Lambulane 2nd street, Opposite to ECA City Church Imphal, Manipur.

Dear Sir.

With all due respect, I (Lalkhongam, age 61, son of Late Chungsat) would like to inform you that on 17 September 2023, suspected Meitei people broke down the door of my abandoned house and looted all my valuable household items that cost an amount of Rs 10,0000 (i.e Furniture = Rs 2,00,000, Kitchen material = Rs 2,00,000 Clothes =Rs 1,50,000, Electronics = Rs 2,00,000, Cash = Rs 50,000 Others = Rs 2,00,000) from my house where I stay there as Care Taker of the Church. All the valuable household items were looted and stolen from my room which is located at Evangelical Synod Church Building, Ground floor, Opposite to ECA City Church, 2nd Street, New Lambulane, Imphal. I was compelled to left my room on 4th May 2023 due to ethnic violence broke out between Meitei and Kuki since May 3rd 2023.

I, therefore request you to look into the matter and file the F.I.R. at your police station for further necessary action that needs to be taken.

Thanking you in advance for your kind consideration.

Date: 03 101 12024

Place:

Lalkho ngan

Your Sincerely

This report is treated on on one of FIR NO. 0 (062) (01) 2024 HCP-PS u/s 388/427/481/34-19Cs

(LALKHONGAM)

Mobile no. 9233960651

ESC Church, 2nd Street New Lambulane,

Opposite to ECA City Church, Imphal,

Henglep Police Station Churachandpur, Manipur